This Agreement may be renewed beyond July 1,  2015 upon written

agreement of the Parties.

2.       COUNTY CONTRIBUTIONS TO LIBRARY OPERATING EXPENSES

a.  The County contributed to the Town, for general operating expenses of
the Municipal Library,  a base sum of Three Hundred Forty-two
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($ 342,986) for FY 2011  -
2012.  The base sum represents 21% of the total operational costs

1, 633,269) the County budgeted for its Main Library, Carrboro Cybrary
and the Carrboro- McDougle Library for the same fiscal year.

b.  Beginning in Fiscal Year 2011- 2012,  it is the intent that the County's